**REC**(

10-16-2002



Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 229752001500

100	250459 <del> </del>
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or conthered.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Charles Andrew COLLYER Neil HUNTER Arthur Anthony DE CARLO, Jr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: University of Sydney Internal Address: Street Address: City: Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e</li></ul>	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/980,370  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Madeline I. Johnston Morrison & Foerster LLP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, reference Attorney Docket 229752001500
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be DO NOT USE	be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 03-1952.  E THIS SPACE
document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original    10/2/0 \( \true \)   Date
Total number of pages comprising co 72002 TDIAZ1 00000150 031952 09980370 28021 40.00 CH	over sheet, attachments and document: 3
Commissioner of Pa Box Ass Washington	h required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231
pa-732491	

PATENT REEL: 013374 FRAME: 0946

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Charles Andrew COLLYER, a British citizen, residing at 195 St John's Road, Glebe, New South Wales 2037, Australia;

Neil HUNTER, an Australian citizen, residing at 6 Clement Close, Pennant Hills, New South Wales 2120 Australia; and

Arthur Anthony DE CARLO, Jr., a U.S. citizen, residing at <del>\$620</del> Circle, Birmingham, AL 35243, United States of America. 

783 Laverler weston: 33727

(herein called "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new and useful improvements in

## A METHOD OF PROPHYLAXIS AND TREATMENT AND AGENTS USEFUL FOR SAME

for which we have filed a U.S. patent application on 27 November 2001, which is the U.S. National Phase of Application PCT/AU00/00599, having an international filing date of 26 May 2000.

AND WHEREAS, University of Sydney, with its principal place of business at Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States under the International Union for the Protection for Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said

ROZINEZZ CIVIZON OFFICE

3. Jan. Zuuz inst. 8

3-190 SONSTANT PARTENT SON OFFICE

REEL: 013374 FRAME: 0947

Z9Z0:0N

application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: > 26 March 2002

Date: 125 Morch 2002

Name: Arthur Anthony DE/CARLO Jr.

Witness:

PATENTONZ .uer.s BOSINESS LIMISON OFFICE

RECORDED: 10/09/2002 REEL: 013374 FRAME: 0948